
UP NORTH COMBINE LIMITED
2025 SEASON RACE PROGRAMME

RACEPOINT

Sat, 5th April Wetherby & Selby
Sat, 12th April Worksop 
Sat, 19th April Grantham
Sat, 26th April Huntingdon
Sat, 3rd May Chelmsford

Maidstone Lakes OB1 National

Sat, 17th May Grantham
Grevillers (Arras) - Channel Race
Grantham

Sat, 31st May
Eastbourne OB National 
* 120 Years UNC Anniversary *
Roye - Channel Race
 * Queens Cup *   open to all NEHU members

Grantham
Sat, 14th June Peterborough - Decoy Lakes
Fri, 20th June Gien - Channel Race
Sat, 21st June Grantham Fri, 20th June
Sat, 28th June Maidstone Lakes OB2 National
Fri, 4th July Fontenay-sur-Eure - Channel Race
Sat, 5th July Grantham Fri, 4th July

Huntingdon
Grevillers (Arras) - Channel Race

Wetherby & Selby
Sat, 2nd August Wetherby & Selby
Sat, 9th August Worksop
Sat, 16th August Worksop
Sat, 23rd August Grantham
Sat, 30th August Peterborough - Decoy Lakes
Sat, 6th September Chelmsford
Sat, 13th September Maidstone YB National

Wetherby & Selby

Note 1

Note 2
Note 3
Note 4
Note 5
Note 6
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Sat, 7th June

Fri, 9th May

Fri, 11th July
Wed, 16th July

Sat, 12th July

Sat, 19th July

Fri, 18th April
Fri, 25th April
Fri, 2nd May

Sat, 10th May

Sat, 24th May

Tues, 1st July

RACE DATE

Fri, 6th June
Fri, 13th June
Tues, 17th June

Fri, 27th June

Fri, 16th May
Wed, 21st May
Fri, 23rd May

Thurs, 29th June

Wed, 4th June

BASKET

Fri, 4th April
Fri, 11th April

Sat, 26th July Fri, 25th July

Sat, 20th September Fri, 19th September

This programme is subject to change.  Should predicted weather conditions or any other issue that could threaten the 
planned race, an alternative racepoint or race cancellation, if needed, will be made
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S Fri, 1st August

Fri, 8th August
Fri, 15th August
Fri, 22nd August
Fri, 29th August

Fri, 5th September
Fri, 12th September

All other inland races will be club pickups

Some races from Selby may have to be held on the Sunday if their cattle market is taking place on the Saturday
Should the ground not be suitable at Worksop, the race will be moved to Newark
There will be 3 basketing stations for the channel races (same locations as the 2024 season)
Chelmsford and the Inland National races will be central/federation pickups


